City of Prairie Village 814,062   -   814,062
City of Roeland Park 390,922   -   390,922
City of Shawnee 188,726   33,427   222,153
City of Westwood 132,437   9,476   141,913

Total 9,452,390  $

Abatement Type

SHAWNEE MISSION UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 512
NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Continued)

-46-

5 - Capital Assets

Capital asset activity for the year ended June 30, 2023, was as follows:

Balance Balance Balance

June 30, 2022 as Prior period June 30, 2022 June 30,

previously stated adjustments  as restated Additions Retirements 2023

Governmental activities

Nondepreciable assets:

Land 11,707,568  $   -$   11,707,568  $   -$   -$   11,707,568  $

Artwork 287,236   -   287,236   -   -   287,236

Construction in progress 58,262,429   -   58,262,429   52,888,333   (43,109,240)   68,041,522

Depreciable assets:

Buildings and improvements 837,028,550   -   837,028,550   65,784,921   -   902,813,471

Equipment 47,198,525   -   47,198,525   2,769,227   (97,989)   49,869,763

Subscription assets -   9,624,623   9,624,623   4,262,256   -   13,886,879

Right-to-use leased assets -   3,806,407   3,806,407   1,438,126   -   5,244,533

Total historical cost 954,484,308   13,431,030   967,915,338   127,142,863   (43,207,229)   1,051,850,972

Less accumulated depreciation for:

Buildings and improvements 211,525,385   -   211,525,385   19,395,022   -   230,920,407

Equipment 36,819,966   -   36,819,966   2,305,755   (97,387)   39,028,334

Subscription assets -   -   -   2,432,767   -   2,432,767

Right-to-use leased assets -   886,870   886,870   981,366   -   1,868,236

Total accumulated depreciation 248,345,351   886,870   249,232,221   25,114,910   (97,387)   274,249,744

Capital assets, net 706,138,957  $   12,544,160  $   718,683,117  $   102,027,953  $   (43,109,842)  $   777,601,228  $

Depreciation expense was charged to functions/programs of the District as follows:

Instruction 3,212,155  $
Student support services 28,828
Instructional support staff 116,132
School administration 4,403
Operations and maintenance 108,611
Food service operations 20,486,673
Student activities 63,597
Business and central support services   1,094,511

Total depreciation 25,114,910  $

SHAWNEE MISSION UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 512
NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Continued)